
Christian County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Hopkinsville  Mike Ousley 270-887-4285 
     Oak Grove  Frank Wallace 270-439-5979 
     Christian County Mike Ousley 270-885-4285 
        
State Building Inspector:  Michael Sullivan 
E-mail Address:    michaell.sullivan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-223-8699 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Justice Menser 
E-mail Address:    justice.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-339-5228 
 
     Jacob Menser – RV Inspections ONLY 
E-mail Address:    Jacob.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-4742 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Tony Mercer 
E-mail Address:    tony.mercer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-601-1698 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jacob Menser 
E-mail Address:    jacobt.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-4742 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Ted Birdsong 
E-mail Address:    Ted.Birdsong@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    270-350-8210  
 
 
  
Plumbing Inspector:   John Baird 
E-mail Address:    john.baird@ky.gov    
Cell Phone:    502-234-8844 
 
Office Hours: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday  

(8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-887-4160, ext. 182 
 
Office Address:    Christian County Health Department 
                           1700 Canton Street 
                           Hopkinsville, KY 42240 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Matt Futrell  Jill Harton (food inspector) 
Office Phone Number:   270-887-4160 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Doyle Warriner 
E-mail Address:    doyle.warriner@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-832-3225 
 
 

Updated 6/9/2020/rh 

tel://270-887-4285/
tel://270-439-5979/
tel://270-885-4285/
mailto:michaell.sullivan@ky.gov
tel://270-223-8699/
mailto:justice.menser@ky.gov
tel://270-339-5228/
mailto:Jacob.menser@ky.gov
tel://270-226-4742/
mailto:tony.mercer@ky.gov
tel://270-601-1698/
mailto:jacobt.menser@ky.gov
tel://270-226-4742/
mailto:Ted.Birdsong@ky.gov
tel://270-350-8210/
mailto:john.baird@ky.gov
tel://502-234-8844/
tel://270-887-4160/
tel://270-887-4160/
mailto:doyle.warriner@ky.gov
tel://270-832-3225/

